# WV Contractors Linease



Phonosex (304) 739-421

# FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

NUMBER OF PACE	ES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 26
TO: -	GUY NISBET
	WV DEP AML
	304-558-3970
FROM:	DENNIS ELBON
THIE:	ESTIMATOR
COMMENTS:	FAXED BID FOR
UEP	15659 ROBINSON RUN (CALE) MING DENNAGE
-	
-	
B2   0	
ED L	
	THANKS
<del>-</del>	fire a state
	Mais College
TIMIE 10:00	5 AM - DATE: 1-05-2012

Agency Dep	ot. of Environmental	Protection
REQ.P.O#	DEP15659	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
of One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH a corporation of	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH , a corporation of	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount to	oid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helrs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	1 West to the Durchaster Caption of the
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma DEP 15659: Robinson Run (Cale) Mine Drainage	de a part nereor, to enter into a contract in writing to
Barbour County, WV	
Barbour County, 111	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) 16 and bld abolt he rejected or	attached
(a) If said big shall be rejected, of  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or p	rongal ann snail in all older leadeois delicini die
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the S	illi and void, diretwise tills obligation stall terrait in ter
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	10.1, 12.1 c.1,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that t	he obligations of said Surety and its hond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee	may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
walve notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
22nd day of December , 2011	
* 2	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Ima P. Wordfold
E F	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Title
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surely)
ε.	$\Omega \Omega = \Omega \Omega$
	[][][[][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][
	Attgraey-in-Ract
Magt Virginia	to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know Ali Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,
JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Circulars of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8,

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th .day of A.D., 2007 .

MSURAMO Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

A JAKONAL W Samuel A samuel

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, Westfield the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Allorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 22ndday of A.D., 2011 December

11111411

Wall William



26435



NODOK

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Guotation DEP15659

PAGE: ::: 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PE	NITED 200	i l	ILIS OF SAI	i <b>n</b> 2		DIO MIN COLO		505		
12/21			ilio or oa	: <u>15:8886/8898</u>	S	TIPOVIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DA		01/05/2	012		1	BII	OPI	ENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LIÑE	αι	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	INUMBER		UNITÆF	er property of the second	AMOUNT
			P	DDENI	UM NO.	2				
	ADDENI	DUM ISSU	ED TO	CHAN	GE BID	OPENING	G DAT	E AS BE	LOW.	
	ROM: TO:	01/08/2 01/05/2	012 012	AT 1: AT 1:	30PM 30PM					
	TO OT	HER CHNA								
			EN	D OF	ADDENDU	M NO. 2	2			
001		J 1	В	9	62-73					
	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTO	RATIC	N OF LA	ro & dra	CHER	PROPERT	IES -	
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E ENC	OF RFQ	DEP1	.5659	*****	TOTAL:	203, 1960
			¥5							
	- Annual of Da	6-4 J886: 1-ces	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	- ŠEE DĖS	ÆDES EIN'H. F	D TEDME WAS	CONOT	ións ∷ ∷∷ ∞∫		
SIGNATURE	1100=	D IN	and.	10 1	Luse sing to	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	*************	DATE	
TITLE	rioc	K VV	CACAC	ner	1	30	4-70	39-439		1-04-2012
FRE	SIDENT			80 0	10 15	63		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE  D 'VENDOR'
W	HEN RES	PONDING "	O RFQ,	INSER'	I NAME AN	ND ADDRES	SS IN S	SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER
DEP15659

PAGE 1

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	1ERMS OF SA	LE SHIP \	/IA	F,O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE:	01/08/2012		BID OPENING	T TIME A1.	2 O DM
	3 (2018), 300, 130 (\$30, 740 G). New 100 (804).	CAT. I	- consequence - 11 - consequence	Park were to reside a later T	30PM
LINE C	QUANTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUI	MBER I	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ADDENDUM NO.	1		
ADDEN	DUM ISSUED F	R THE "ROBINSO	ON RUN (CALE)	DRAINAGE	
		UTE THE PRE-BI			
CONTR	ACTOR BID-SH	-BID ON:12/06/	CHIS ADDENDUM		
		RACTORS DRUG E			
ATTAC	HED THAT WAS	NOT INCLUDED O	N THE ORIGINA	AL RFQ.	
BID C	PENING PATE	AS CHANGED AS	NOTED.		
TIDOM.	12/22/2011	7 T 1 2 O DM			
	12/22/2011 01/08/2012	AT 1:30PM			
	01/00/2012	AI I,JUEN			
		NO OTHER CHANG	ES.		
	]	ND OF ADDENDUM	I NO.1		
0001	JВ	962-73			
	1	V334 (S84) (A.S.) (W. 540)			
RECLA	MATION: REST	RATION OF LAND	& OTHER PROP	ERTIES	
			19		
				Ĭ	
****	* THIS IS TH	E END OF RFQ	DEP15659 ***	*** TOTAL:	
			n		
			2		
1				Í	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE / Ma	TE NOON	del	304-739	- 4397 DATE	1-04-2012
PRESIDE	FEIN	80 010 156.			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RE		, INSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN SPACE	ABOVE LABELEI	D 'VENDOR'



Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15659

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B, SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 11/15/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER LINE NO. 962-73 0001 JB RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .75-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "ROBINSON RUN (CALE) MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MAIDSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (co.). (MONONGALIA A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 12/06/11 @ 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: ,28600.33.111

SIGNATURE

800101263

JOH 7394397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:



NOUZE

\*322161804

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15659

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

304-739-4397

SHIP VIA :: F.O.B: FREIGHT TERMS ....DATE PRINTED .....TERMS OF SALE 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. THEIR EMAIL ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL ON 1-79 TO THE STAR CITY EXIT 155. TURN RIGHT AND GO TO THE SECOND STOP LIGHT IN FRONT OF THE SHEETS STORE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE HILL AND TURN LEFT ON US19 NORTH AND DRIVE APPROXIMATELY 5.3 MILES TO STATE ROUTE TURN RIGHT ON STATE ROUTE 100 AND DRIVE APPROXI-MATELY 1.5 MILES TO UNMARKED BONFILI ROAD. TURN LEFT ONTO BONFILI ROAD AND THE PROJECT SITS ABOVE THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 3047394397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15659

AFO NUMBER

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO CONTRACT. ISSUANCE OF UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE-TELEPHONE DATE 3047394397



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQUIRER Quotation

DEP15659

PAGE 4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

esident

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Control of Natting Spiki	+e-A88555111	Filtra week	us sean	4000000000	F38836 .0.02.112.	and the contract	T - o charalta			
DATE PRIN		EK	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP	Ι <b>Λ</b>		O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/										
BID OPENING DATE:	1909	12/22/	2011	Sudanda Sara	1. 3555 W 3557 T	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		TAUOMA
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE; ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	JRANCE :	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND DO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FOI CREDIT, OI AUTHORIZE A LETTI ONLY BE NAL OR BUS THE 5% BIS ERIAL BONS	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OR RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND,	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO	SHALL I JCCESSFE AND LABO DNTRACT IED CHEO ED BY A ESS IN JBMITTEI JJECTS ARE NOT	BE UL OR/ CK,	
	( ) M. BOND CO OF THE	OVERIN SUCCE	THE	BOND: ROOF VEND	A TWO (2 ING SYSTEI OR.	2) YEAR M WILL	MAINTEN BE A REG	IANCE  UIREMEN	Т	
	******  AML CONTENT  COMPLE  CONTRACT  IF THE	******  NTRACTO ATION I FE THIS TION TO CTOR. ORIGI	OR INDOTE: S DRIGO DETE THIS	FORMA  01/3  GINAL  ERMIN  IS A  MB #1	TION FORM 1/2013) IS FORM TO C E YOUR EL REQUIREMED 029-0119 CAN CONTAC	OMB #1 S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT	029-0119 HED. YO AN AVS E TY AS AN ER 30 CF ATTACHEE	OU MUST DATA LAML TR 874.1	16.	
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	mak	2 WC	odd	le		ELEPHONE	7394	397	NTE .	12/15/11
TILE POST	dent	FEI	4	200	10106				GES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

HIP

T

DEP15659

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SAIP VIA ... F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: (owgir! Up), Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: . THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3047394397 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 500101563



304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

T

DEP15659

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NOUZEN

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

SATE DELUTES 13. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15		
	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS.	
11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011		
12/25/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	500.000.000
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OF ALTERS THE INFORMATION DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PAREFECT.  (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:  THE CONSTRUCTION WO COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALEN NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIP PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	RK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE	
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE  (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENA  (A) THE MATERIALS A  THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT  BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE  A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OF  PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH  WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACT  THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDER  CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FR  OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE  FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEV  RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGE	NCE: ND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED E TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF R A SPECIAL GUARANTEE AS TO THE MATERIALS AND CEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY ED GUARANTEED BY THE OM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE E THE CONTRACTOR OF NCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND IN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	
WRITTEN NOTICE.  (B) DURING THE ON CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN TEXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NE CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WEST OF T	E-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE HE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS E ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK	
President FEIN 800101		



304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation DEP15659

DEP15659

... PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	∰ ;: ten	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP.	VIA	F.	O.B.	- 313	FREIGHT TERMS
11/15/										
BID OPENING DATE:	F	12/22/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT No.	ITEM NU	MBER	UND	T PRICE ::		AMOUNT
	(- 1000 to to to 1000 to	<u> </u>	200110::11	200904-00054	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		(0)	THE	ONE-V	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	AHZ GOTS	II NOT	. RE	
	CONSTR				EXTENSION					
					R THE CON		I Little Gittle	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2112	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV			BE	
				N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATION	IS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(7) 7	EDWYNIA	TTON							
	(3) T	ERMINA		CONTR	ACT MAY E	E CANCE	LIED TH	LILLOLE	a b	
	TN PAR				THE DIREC				UK	
					NY OTHER				Y	
					E CONTRAC					
					AYS WRITT					
	ı		3,000	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF I	NTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE								
				THE 6					66	
	VENDOR		L BE	IHE K	ESPONSIBI	LLIY UF	THE SUC	CESSFU	L	
	VENDUR		ORTA	TN AI	L NECESSA	אוע אמי	STUN DE	нтеным	VC	
	PERMIT				ORTATION				113	
					THE JOB S					
		(B)		3.1.19.50 (A. 19.47 E. 1.1.)	Y AND ALL		ED CONST	RUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.					
,										
	(5) T				CATIONS:	ITDAOT O	HALL DE	T.11		
	V C C D D D				THIS CON ECIFICATI					
	11 1 - 10 - 10 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11		the comments of	and the second s	BINSON RU				E 17	
	PROJEC	LIFE THE PARTY OF	ALL STREET	- 10	DANISON NO	W CALL	/ 11111C 2	MAINAG	1-	
				INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFE	RENCE		
					AUSES AND				RE	
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS CO	NTRACT,	AND CON	SISTS	OF	
					IN-HOUSE	BY THE	WV DEPA	RTMENT	•	
	OF ENV									
	(6) P				LETION:	IDNITOU	0 75 61			
		THE	CONIR		SHALL FU					
	1,000		10 % (E.)	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COM	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	ima.	R.W	ONO	010		TELEPHONE	1394	397	DATE	12/15/11
TITLE POST	, ,	FE	N SC	30 1	01567				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	dent				O 10563 T NAME AND	ADDRESSI				



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for PRONUMBER

SHIP

T

DEP15659

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FDR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER, REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS JOH 739 SIGNATURE DATE

800 61563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HFONUMBER Quotation DEP15659

Ţ

DEP15659

PAGE 9

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIÑ	TÉD.		TERMS OF SAL	É.	SHIP	VIA	las Hallanie	.O.B.:	a. haa o	FREIGHT TERMS:
11/15/				44 YO M WEST TO THE			789 98 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38		M	re saucet erdasigne egyptet (g. 1991) 16 (1995)
BID OPENING DATE:	1	12/2	2/2011				OPENING	TIME	01:30	
LINE		YTITMALO	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		E Q S U S T	UIPMENT CH PROJ ATE OF	, OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILAT THE SUPPI PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER	Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	D MATER: ONTRACT CH BIDS	IALS FOR WITH TH		
		SH FA PR SU HE	APED, D BRICATE OCESSED CH OPER ARTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	D, FORGE E SIMILA FION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CAST	CESSED, MORE OF ME OPEN		
		AM OR	ERICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, CO	DNTINENT		
			G, AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE					
		EX TO HU GR CO	CEED ON TAL CON NDRED D EATER. ST IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTE TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TE HE PROJEC	E PERCEN TWO THO 1.00), W SES OF T IE STEEL	T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVEF HIS SECT	OF THE EVE R IS FION, TH		
		DE NO QU	TERMINE T PRODU ANTITY AILABLE	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT RACT REQ	L MATERI TES IN S REASONAE UIREMENT	(ALS ARE SUFFICIE BLY		
SIGNATURE	nä	, R.	Wien	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	101710NS 7394	397 DA	re /2	115/11
TITLE /	den		FEIN S	CO	10156				ES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE
					NAME AND		1			



NOOZE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

BEQ NUMBER DEP15659

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 CAT. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT... UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 15JEPHONE 304739439 DATE SIGNATURE



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

SH-P

Ť Ö

DEP15659

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F,O.B, 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY Uap: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE DPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

00101563

304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15659

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 70 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

10 mm		F,O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		DENING TIME 01.70DM
LINE	IL/LL/LOIX BID O	PENING TIME 01:30PM UNTERICE AMOUNT
a resident a bereferen generation of the		
	(Z) ALL ADDENDA CUDIU D. DE EGDWALLY ACK	HOLL EDGED BY ALL
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKI BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURC	
	THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APP	
	ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION	The state of the s
	ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PUL	RPOSE OF
	CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE	•
	REV. 11/96	
	EXHIBIT 10	
	82.400 81 0	
	REQUISITION N	O.: DEP15659
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOL	and the first content of the content
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, E	MATTER AND
	ADDENDUM NO. 'S:	9
	NO. 1	
	NO. 2	
	NO. 3	
	NO. 4	
	NO. 5	
	I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	
SIGNATURE	Time R Woodle 304	73 9 43 97 DATE /2/15/11
TITLE Pres	ident 800101563	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

þ.

T

DEP15659

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

den

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE. BID OPENING TIME 12/22/2011 01:30PM UOP QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS \$490 kiji SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3 OH 739 4397

800101563

YEZDOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15659

DEP15659

PAGE 14

(M) Selection	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET
706	EEG GOGO

304-558-8802

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LĖ:	SHIP	VIA	F,O,B;	.# - 48 T 2003	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE									
T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		12/22/		100234	Territ Control of the	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP:	CAT.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PR	igE:	AMOUNT
	BUYER:				-GN-23			-	
	RFO. N	0.:			DEP15659-				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	1	2/22/2011	l			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM				
					(F 808)				
	DIFACE	DDOVI	DE 4	5 4 37 N	UMBER Zu				
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	CARDI	NG AONS B NWRFK IN	CASE IT	IS NECESS	ARY	
		304	729	411	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	110.			
		201	-12-1	19	2-1				
-	VENDOD	chom	D CUD	M 77 L	FTU TUETE		_		
	REMIT-	TO ADD	D SUB	TO BE	TIH THETK	BYAMEN BID TH	E CURRENT T PROCESSI	NC.	
	Ph	20	\/	0//2				NG:	
	L-W-		·/	5-7	, 				
	بار (ک_	UZSCIJ	n	NV d	26435	5			
		7							
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:					
	1	ma	R.	NO	odde l		• • • • • • • • • • •		
			. 4 7-5 1				• • • • • • • • • •		8
						1			
				1		1			
,			1						
			1						
		i							
'GNATURE	5. j. a. 1988)	, , /	812 SEC. 10	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
/}	mak		odol	lle		30H	73943	97 DATE	12/15/11
The Pres	iden	L+ FEI		80	01015	63	ADDRESS	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	NRESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOV	E LABELEI	D 'VENDOR'



Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

DEP15659

PAGE

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

S H | P

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAI	LÉ:		SHI	P.VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT.TERMS
11/15/	11/15/2011						1 <del>4</del>				
BID OPENING DATE	:	12/22/	2011				BID	OPEN	VING TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM N	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		ÄMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	ם נ	OF RFG	DEP15	659	***** T	OTAL	203,196
					14				<b>.</b>		
			,								
							*				
	### ### ### ### ### ### #### #### ######			SÉE REV	/EÄŠI	E SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NorticiN	S		x 11. 20.00x 10.00 10.10 10.00 10.00
SIGNATURE -	Ima	RN	wood	de	e		TELEPHONE		39439		12/15/11
ires	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'										

4

p.21

### Robinson Run (Cale) Mine Drainage DEP15659

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COWGIRL HP INC
Address:	PO BOX 243
	SIMPSON WU 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T	T		1	
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12,00000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8 000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4,50000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12,00000
4.1	300	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	3000	9.00000
4.2	35	TN	Access Road Stone	3000	1,05000
5.0	1,450	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	200	2,90000
5.1	250	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	600	150000
5.2	50	TN	Stone Construction Entrance	3000	1,50000
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	LS	8800
7.0	60	LF	Type "A" Manhole	33000	18,80000
7.1	25	LF	Type "G" Drop Inlet	38000	9,50000
7.2	2	EA	Splash Pad	30000	60000
7.4	417	LF	18"HDPE Pipe	6800	2835600
7.5	40	LF	3' Grouted Riprap Gutter	2500	100000
7.6	140	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Gutter	3000	4,20000
11.1	70	LF	4'x3' Underdrain (UD-3)(18" HDPE Pipe)	5600	3,92000
11.2	570	LF	4'x4' Underdrain (UD-1,4,5)(12" PVC SDR 35 Pipe)	5900	33,63000
11.3	180	LF	4'x6' Underdrain (UD-6)(12" PVC SDR 35 Pipe)	70 00	14 22000
11.4	160	LF	4'x8' Underdrain (UD-2)(15" HDPE Pipe)	10000	1600000
11.5	215	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PCV SDR 35)	3800	8170 00
11.6	13	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (15" HDPE)	5000	65000
11.7	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (18" HDPE)	6000	120000
11.8	20	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50lb Bags)	3500	70000
	<b>********</b>				
		*****			
		****	***************************************		
			<b>⊗</b> TOTAL		
				#	
					203,196 00

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/51/13

#### AMIL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGIVI Up; Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563  Address: P.D. POX 243  City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435, Phone: 304 139-439  Fax No.: 304-139-4401 E-mail address: TW COWGIVIAP & CONTINE.
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC . ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, lina R Wooddell, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
12/15/11 Timar Maddell President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

p.23

Po	1-4	n

Contractor's Business Name: (DWW) Up Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	· ·
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	· /	Ending Date:	
	/		
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	Υ
	/	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	/	Ending Date:	
	<i>f</i>		
Name		Position/Title	2-12-12-1
Address	<i>/</i>	Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	I		lj.
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
N		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	1	87.	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful biddors prior to the distribution of AML finds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for the form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Name

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R 145987 WOODDELL, SPENCER C 155181 WOODDELL, TINA R

155181 WOODDELL, TINA R

Entity

ID

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Desc

Code

DIR

PRS

SH

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

	Total	Number:	7		
	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code	
2	2-Mar-2004 2-Mar-2004 2-Mar-2004		100%		

SEC 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 SEC TRS VP

Tmå R Nooddelp President 12/15/11

THE BLD.

Rev March 2009





# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF TAYLOR TO-WIT:
I, lina R Woodell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cowgirl LD, Tr.C.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>COWGIY! Up. Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Cowarl Up Inc. (Company Name)
By: Ima R. Wardelle
Title: President
Date:/2/15/1/
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH day of DECEMBER
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2010
HOTARY PUBLIC  BEARBARA SPENCER  HOUSE 1 BOX 874  HOUSE 1
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
SAN II ALEST WAL THE SAN ELLIN DEPARTMENT OF THE SAN ELLIN

RFQ No. DEP 15659

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITHESS THE POLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: COWGIY   Up , Inc.
Authorized Signature: The RW Cooldle Date: 12/15/11
State of WV
County of IAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of DECEMBER , 2011.
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 283 , 20 LE.
AFFIX SEAL HERE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O
AFFIX SEAL HERE  STATE OF SYST WEIGHING  LOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SEAL  ENVIROR A SPENCER  STATE OF SYST WEIGHING  ENVIROR A SPENCER  STATE OF SYST WEIGHING  ENVIROR A SPENCER  STATE OF SYST WEIGHING  ENVIROR AS PENCER  STATE OF SYST WEIGHING  ENVIROR AS PENCE OF STATE OF SYST WEIGHING  ENVIROR AS PENCER SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL
The Part of the Pa